Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
John David Grandinet	John David Grandinetti 04/23/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Safe Water S	ystems	, LLC			
Street Address:	2800 Woodla	2800 Woodlawn Dr.				
Internal Address:	Suite 265					
City:	Honolulu	lulu				
State/Country:	HAWAII					
Postal Code:	96822					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: D383		D3831	13			
Patent Number: D383113 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(808)545	5-1843				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	(808) 52					
Email: ilarson@ckdbw.com Correspondent Name: Iver Larson						
Address Line 1: 745 Fort Street, 9th Floor						
Address Line 2: Chun, Kerr, Dodd, Beaman & Wong						
Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Iver Neal Larson			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif						
50000062			REEL: (PATENT 014601 FRAME: 0	॥ 0913	

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN INVENTION(S) ("Assignment")

This Assignment is effective as of April 23rd, 2004.

The "Inventions" are Solar Heated Liquids Pasteurization System and certain related products and services, all of which are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

The undersigned assignor or assignors (individually and collectively, "Assignor") assigns to the below-named assignee or assignees (individually and collectively, "Assignee") on the terms stated below the entire right, title, and interest in the above-named Inventions as held by the Assignor, including the exclusive right to prosecute any pending Patent Applications in the following geographic areas:

X United States of America ("U.S.") - all right, title, and interest in the Inventions

X All countries other than the U.S. - all right, title, and interest in the Inventions

Each Assignor (collectively, "Assignor") is:

Name	Address	Percentage Interest	Company Headquarters Address
John David Grandinetti	4882-4 Kilauea Avenue Honolulu, Hawaii 96816	100.0	4882-4 Kilauea Avenue Honolulu, Hawaii 96816

Each Assignee (collectively, "Assignee"), and the allocation of percentage interest assigned hereunder, is:

Name	Address	Percentage Interest	Company Headquarters Address
Safe Water Systems, LLC	2800 Woodlawn Dr., Suite 265 Honolulu, Hawaii 96822	100.0	2800 Woodlawn Dr., Suite 265 Honolulu, Hawaii 96822

WHEREAS, each Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title, and interest individually held by such Assignor to the Assignee;

THEREFORE, in exchange for payment or other legal consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor;

83664.1

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0915

WE EACH HEREBY assign, sell, and transfer the right, title, and interest held by each undersigned Assignor, respectively, in the Inventions identified above, including without limitation any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. Letters Patent, and patents issued in or by other countries, that may be granted or have been granted for said Inventions, and including amendments and corrections thereof before and after issuance, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, PCT rights, Convention rights, Treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto as identified above, unto said Assignee; and

WE EACH HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent that may issue for said Patent Applications to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest thereto; and

WE EACH FURTHER agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part of the above-identified applications for patent and/or for obtaining any issuance(s), reissue(s) and/or reexamination(s) of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Inventions, as the Assignee or designee(s) thereof may from time to time require and prepare at the sole expense of the Assignee(s) or designee(s) thereof.

WE EACH HAVE SIGNED this document in the notarization forms attached hereto, or if unnotarized, in the space below, to indicate our agreement as documented herein.

NAME / CAPACITY	SIGNATURE (Date
John D. Grandinetti, an individual	fin band &	rondinette	4/23/04
	William D.F		4/23/04

• •

NOTARIZATION

SS

STATE OF HAWAII

• 5

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

On this day of Apri/2004, before me personally appeared John D. Grandinetti, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, did say that such person(s) executed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of such person(s), and if applicable, in the capacities shown, having been duly authorized to execute such instrument in such capacities.

Print Name: JINJWA MASAMI LERER

Notary Public, State of Hawaii

My commission expires: 1 - 7 - 7

STATE OF HAWAII

SS

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

On this day of \underline{Jrd} day of $\underline{Apr}/\underline{Jro} \underline{4}$, before me personally appeared William T. Hartzell, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, did say that such person(s) executed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of such person(s), and if applicable, in the capacities shown, having been duly authorized to execute such instrument in such capacities.

Print Name: JINJWA MASAMI LERER

Notary Public, State of Hawaii

My commission expires: 12/7/07

83664.1

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0917

125